

16th August, 2022

The Secretary
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
27th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 023

Dear Sir,

Ref : Security Code no. 517119

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to above captioned subject, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement published in following newspapers on 12.08.2022

The Free Press Journal, Mumbai
Navshakti ,Mumbai,
Lokshatta, Pune

Intimating about publication of Financial Results of the Company for the first Quarter ended 30th June, 2022.

The said result is also available on the website of the Company www.pcstech.com :

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For PCS Technology Limited



Mehul Monani
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PCS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Reg. Office: 82/6/1, Solar Park, Shop No.6, Pune - Alandi Road Dattanagar, Dighi- Pune - 411015
CIN: L74200MH1981PLC024279, Tel: 020-26681619, Web:www.pcstech.com Email:investorsgrievances@pcstech.com

MAHAGENCO
Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd.

E-Tender Notice

Chandrapur Super Thermal Power Station MAHAGENCO, invites Proposals from reputed and experienced Companies to Participate in the Competitive bidding Process to following Tenders.

S.N. Tender NO(Rfx No)/Description/Estimated Cost in Rs.

- 3000031130/Work of providing school bus services having capacity of 24 & 52 seats for conveyance of wards of new unit 8&9, Narayana Vidyalayam, Maharshi School & on as and when required basis CSTPS employees on as and when required basis for academic year 2022-23 as per scope of work for the period of one year/ Rs.32558065/-
- 3000031115/Work of extension of stacker reclaim area for improvement in coal stack management at CHP-D, CSTPS, Chandrapur/Rs.71756432.08

above floated tender published in MAHAGENCO online Portal. For the detailed Tender document, interested bidders should visit SRM Website <https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in>. for (Sr.No.1 to 2) For any query Contact No.8554991818.

Sd/-
CHIEF ENGINEER (O&M)

MUMBAI DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO-3
MINISTRY OF FINANCE, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA,
SECTOR 30A, NEXT TO RAGHULEELA MALL,
NEAR VASHI RAILWAY STATION, VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI-400703
RECOVERY PROCEEDING NO 101 OF 2017

Exhibit No.: 19
Certificate Holder

Bank of Maharashtra Vs Certificate Debtor

M/s Navneet Singh Gogia & Ors Certificate Debtor

NOTICE FOR SETTLING THE SALE PROCLAMATION

- Mr Navneet Singh Gogia, R/o Flat No. 504 and 505, Shreeji Heights, C Wing, Sector 46A, Plot No. 1, 1A, 1B, 1C, Seawoods, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400076.
- Mrs Simran Kaur Gogia, R/o Flat No. 504 and 505, Shreeji Heights, C Wing, Sector 46A, Plot No. 1, 1A, 1B, 1C, Seawoods, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400076.

Whereas the Hon'ble Presiding Officer has issued Recovery Certificate in O.A. No. 632 of 2014 to pay to the Applicant Bank / Financial Institution a sum of Rs. 2,75,56,402 (In words Rs Two Crore Seventy Five Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Two Only) with cost and interest, and

Whereas you the CDs have not paid the amount and the undersigned has attached the under-mentioned property and ordered its sale.

Therefore, you are hereby informed that the 21.09.2022 has been fixed for drawing up the proclamation of sale and settling the terms thereof. You are hereby called upon to participate in the settlement of the terms of proclamation and to bring to the notice of the undersigned any encumbrances, charges, claims or liabilities attaching to the said properties or any portion thereof.

SCHEDULE OF IMMOVABLE / MOVABLE PROPERTY

All that premises being twin bungalows having built up area around 8214 sq ft i.e. around 763.38 sq mtrs constructed to be constructed an open plot no. A-01 to A-04 measuring 15005 sq ft inclusive of proportionate share in the common area in the project known as AMBROSIA RESIDENCY AND SPA, standing on plot of land bearing Survey No 219, Hissa No 2, admeasuring 33165.25 sq mtrs mentioned as said Plot No A lying, being and situated at village Borsheti, Tal Palghar, Dist Thane within local limits of Borsheti Gram Panchayat in the registration sub-Dist Palghar of registration Dist of Thane together with all fixtures, furnitures etc.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal on 06.05.2022

Sd/-
(Ratnesh Kumar)
Recovery Officer-II
Debts Recovery Tribunal-3

BREJESHWARI TRADING AND INVESTMENT LIMITED
CIN: L99999MH1985PLC101736
Regd. Off.: 406, Diamond Plaza, 391, Dr. D.B. Marg, Mumbai - 400 004, Maharashtra, India
Tel.: +91 22 2386 1672 • Email: shekharssanghal@gmail.com • Fax: +91 22 2380 5870

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	5.53	2.81	13.17
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	4.19	1.54	6.93
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	4.19	1.54	6.93
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	3.54	1.30	5.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	5.85
6	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of Previous year)	0	0	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic:	0.35	0.13	0.59
	Diluted:	0.35	0.13	0.59

The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

1. The above Unaudited financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out limited review of the above unaudited results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and www.msai.in and on the Company's website (www.poloqueen.com)

The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report in above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
BREJESHWARI TRADING & INVESTMENT LIMITED
Sd/-
Sushil Sheodutrai Sanghai
Director
DIN: 00048872

Place: Mumbai
Date: Aug 10, 2022

SIKKA PORTS & TERMINALS LIMITED
Registered Office: Admin Building, MTF Area, Village Sikka, Taluka & District Jamnagar - 361140, Gujarat, India.
Phone: 022-35557100 • Email: debenture.investors@spl.co.in • Website: www.spl.co.in
CIN: U45102GJ1997PLC031906

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022 (Rs. in crore, except per share data and ratios)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30 Jun '22 (Unaudited)	30 Jun '21 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,066.63	4,035.77	
2	Net Profit before Tax	955.74	3,250.86	
3	Net Profit after Tax	635.45	1,957.06	
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (after tax)]	504.32	2,024.29	
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,475.00	275.00	
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	17,967.47	20,163.06	
7	Securities Premium Account	17,796.04	17,160.59	
8	Net worth	23,340.95	23,417.77	
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt			
10	Paid-up 9% Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each	47.00	47.00	
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.19	1.22	
12	Earnings per Equity Share for the period/year of face value of ₹10/- each - (refer Note 4)			
	- Basic and Diluted (in Rupees)	0.26	0.79	
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	4.41	
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	1,750.00	1,750.00	
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.28	0.75	
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.28	2.50	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.spl.co.in).
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.spl.co.in).
- The Audit Committee has reviewed, and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 10th August 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- The Company has issued and allotted 2200,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1 each as fully paid-up bonus equity shares, by capitalising the reserves, to the existing Equity Shareholders on 26th May 2022. The Earnings Per Share figures for the quarterly/year ended 31st March 2022 have been restated to give effect to the allotment of the bonus shares, as required by INDAS-33.
- In terms of exemption provided in the SEBI circular dated 29th July 2022, results for the corresponding quarter ended 30th June 2021 are not disclosed, as the Company was not required to submit the same under then prevailing SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Sikka Ports & Terminals Limited
Sd/-
Sanjeev Dandekar
Director
DIN: 00022797

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th August 2022

MPIL CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN: L74299MH1959PLC163775
Regd. Office: Udyog Bhavan, 2nd floor, 29, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel: +91 22 22622316 • Website: www.mpilcorporation.com • Email: cs@mpilcorporation.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income (Net)	37.00	110.00	34.00	231.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.00	72.00	4.00	100.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.00	72.00	4.00	100.00
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.00	62.00	3.00	85.00
5	Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	-
7	Equity Share Capital	57.00	57.00	57.00	57.00
8	Earning per shares (of ₹10/- each) not annualized				
	Basic ₹	0.35	10.88	0.53	14.88
	Diluted ₹	0.35	10.88	0.53	14.88

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on our website www.mpilcorporation.com
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016

For MPIL Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Veena Milan Dalal
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00062873

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 10, 2022

ipca
A dose of life

Ipca Laboratories Limited
Regd. Office: 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067 • CIN: L24239MH1949PLC007837,
Tel: +91 22 6647 4444 • E-mail: investors@ipca.com • Website: www.ipca.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022 (₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1607.85	1586.81	5896.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.69	379.87	1135.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.69	379.87	1135.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	143.06	306.66	884.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	147.10	309.72	892.79
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	5466.60
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised):			
	Basic (₹)	5.64	12.09	34.85
	Diluted (₹)	5.64	12.09	34.85

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com)
- Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1488.09	1492.21	5455.49
2	Profit before Tax	216.06	356.37	1088.36
3	Profit after Tax	143.82	284.72	870.94

By Order of the Board
For Ipca Laboratories Limited
Premchand Godha
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN 00012691)

Place: Mumbai,
Date: August 10, 2022

MILAN
WINDING WIRES

PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L31300MH1989PLC054356
Regd. Office: Saiman House, J.A. Raul Street, Off Sayani Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, INDIA. TEL: +91-22-24376281
FAX: +91-22-24370687, E-MAIL: mumbai@pwiil.net, WEB: www.precisionwires.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs except Per Share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	82,617.63	74,453.55	53,137.39	2,69,004.55
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,260.22	2,416.17	1,494.77	8,423.69
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,260.22	2,416.17	1,494.77	8,423.69
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,682.92	1,830.10	1,157.75	6,301.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,682.92	1,799.75	1,157.75	6,270.73
6	Equity Share Capital	1,156.36	1,156.36	1,156.36	1,156.36
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	35,331.82
8	Earning per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	1.46	1.58	1.00	5.45
9	Earning per Share (after Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	1.46	1.58	1.00	5.45

Notes:

- Previous year's/period's figures have been regrouped/reworked wherever necessary to make them comparable with the Current Year. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022 are balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 10th August, 2022.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Board has declared Interim Dividend for FY 2022-23 @ ₹ 0.30 (30%) per equity share of ₹1 each fully paid up. The Record date fixed for the purpose of determining the entitlement of members for the Interim Dividend is 26th August, 2022, and said Interim dividend will be paid on or before Friday, 09th September, 2022 to those members entitled thereto.
- The format for above results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's Circular dated July 5, 2016, IND AS and Schedule III [Division II] to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with IND AS.
- The Company has only one reportable primary business segment as per IND AS 108, i.e., Manufacturing of Winding Wires.

By Order of the Board
Milan M. Mehta
Managing Director
DIN: 00003624

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th August, 2022

ASHIANA AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Reg. Office: No.792/5, Eswari Hotel Complex, Bangalore High Road, Sunguvarchatram, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram Distt.- 602106 (Tamil Nadu) Tel No.: +91-44-28344820, Website: www.aail.in

Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations Including Other Income (Net)	21.51	23.32	17.18	91.53
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.05)	1.08	(1.36)	4.11
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.05)	1.08	(1.36)	4.11
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.05)	1.08	(1.36)	4.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	(3.05)	1.08	(1.36)	4.11
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00	460.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	(216.67)
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)				
	a. Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	(0.07)	0.02	(0.03)	0.09
	b. Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	(0.07)	0.02	(0.03)	0.09

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, subject to limited review by the auditors of the company and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 10, 2022.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.aail.in

For Ashiana Agro Industries Limited
Sd/- Pavan Kumar, M
Whole-Time Director
Place: Chennai
Date: 10/08/2022
DIN: 02438906

PCS PCS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
TECHNOLOGY Registered Office: 82/6/1, Solar Park, Shop no.6, Pune-Alandi Road, Dattanagar, Dighi- Pune- 411015
Corp. Office: 7th Floor, Technocity, Plot No.X-5/3, Mahape, Navi Mumbai- 400 710.
Tel.No.: 022-41296111 • Fax: 91224129082 • Website: www.pcsstech.com
• Email: investors@pcstech.com • CIN: L74200MH1981PLC024279

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2022 (Rs. in lakhs)

SN	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Financial Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	71.39	72.12	65.36	270.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	17.71	16.31	48.36	105.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	14.97	9.21	45.39	85.62
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15.04	13.25	45.50	89.99
5	Equity Share Capital	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised*) (before extraordinary items)	0.07*	0.04	0.22*	0.41

The Financial details on Standalone basis are as under

SN	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Financial Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	70.36	71.12	64.32	266.22
2	Profit before tax	16.80	15.92	47.43	102.21
3	Profit after tax	14.32	8.96	44.72	83.63

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.pcsstech.com).
- The above unaudited financial results after being reviewed by the Audit committee were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th August, 2022. These results have been subjected to limited review carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the IND-AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial for the quarter have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS 34.
- The Financials Results (Standalone and Consolidated) have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) as specified by ICAI & section 133 of The Companies Act 2013.
- The Company, in the past has invested funds in Bonds. The Market value/Resale value of some of the bonds on Mark-to-Market basis have varied in earlier quarters/year. Accordingly the resultant value arrived on Mark-to-Market basis amounting to Rs.4